
From: Delaney, Daniel P. <Daniel.Delaney@klgates.com> 
Date: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 
Subject: Project Revenues and Expenses HO Report 
To: Bernard Brunwasser <bernie.brunwasser@gmail.com>, Folasade Olanipekun-Lewis 
<folasade.olanipekun-lewis@phl.org>, Lee Huang <huang@econsultsolutions.com>, Michael 
Chapman <mdchapman@chapmanautogroup.com>, Sonny Popowsky 
<spopowsky@gmail.com> 
Cc: "nbrockway@aol.com" <nbrockway@aol.com>, Adeolu Bakare <abakare@mwn.com>, 
Andre Dasent <andre.c.dasent@gmail.com>, Frances Beckley <frances.beckley@phila.gov>, 
George Duffy <gduffy@duanemorris.com>, George Gould <ggould@clsphila.org>, "H. Alfred 
Ryan" <halfred.ryan@exeloncorp.com>, Josie Pickens <jpickens@clsphila.org>, Matthew Stepp 
<stepp@pennfuture.org>, Michael Helbing <helbing@pennfuture.org>, Phil Lord 
<phil.lord@ourturn.net>, Rachel Lopez <rel62@drexel.edu>, Robert Ballenger 
<rballenger@clsphila.org>, Robert Rosenthal <ask-rosey@comcast.net>, Scott Schwarz 
<scott.schwarz@phila.gov>, Susan Crosby <susan.crosby@phila.gov>, Thu Tran 
<ttran@clsphila.org> 
 

 
  

Water Board Members and Case Participants, 

  

                            I am sending this email at the request of Hearing Officer Brockway.   I have 
reviewed the HO report on Projected Revenues and Expenses and request a revision and an 
addition to that report.  On page 29 of the report, PECO and Exelon’s final position on the 
PWD’s proposed Chemical Cost Adjustment is misstated. As stated on page 7 of our brief and 
our proposed finding of fact 16, the Companies final proposal on the issue is that the PWD’s FY 
2017 and FY 2018 chemical expense reflect the actual paid FY 2015 chemical expense of $19.3 
million with the PWD escalation factor of 3.3%. The result would be a FY 2017 chemical cost of 
$19,936,900 and an FY 2018 chemical cost of $ 20, 594,818. Also, I could not find in the report 
any mention of our primary proposal that PWD’s proposed  revenue increases for water and 
sewer service for FY 2017 and FY 2018 be switched which we argued would improve PWD’s 
financial coverages. This issue is discussed on pages 7-13 of our brief and is discussed in our 
proposed findings of fact 3-15 in our brief. I respectfully request that you include this 
information in your review of the report and consider it in your rate determination. 

  

                               Thanks for your assistance. Please call me if you have any questions. 

  

                                                                                         Dan Delaney 
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Dan Delaney 
K&L Gates LLP 
17 North Second Street, 18th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1507 
Phone: 717-231-4516 
Fax: 717-231-4501 
dan.delaney@klgates.com 
www.klgates.com  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                         

 
This electronic message contains information from the law firm of K&L Gates LLP. The contents may be privileged and confidential 
and are intended for the use of the intended addressee(s) only.  If you are not an intended addressee, note that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact me 
at Daniel.Delaney@klgates.com.-4 
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